FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	29-1998 SHEED ECE WAE TO Office
tent in	1LY   SEP 1 4 1918
A(1)(1)	111 (1)
	9841139 Parks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(res).
King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Name: Credit Suisse First Boston
Tring Thatmaceancais, me.	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
⊠ Corporation-State - Tennessee	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10010
☐ Other:Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?. ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Change of Name</li></ul>	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Other	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
7 40 4000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 30, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	P. Tradomork registration No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,808,767
	nal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name: Jon L. Roberts, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Roberts & Brownell, LLC	8. Deposit account number:
8381 Old Courthouse Road, Suite 212	18-1579
City: Vienna State: VA ZIP: 22182	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Jon L. Roberts	tet latery 9/14/18
09/28/1998 DHGUYENam20000829.01490767hg	Signature Date
01. FC:481 40.00 OP	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
MD No. 0661 0011 (ave. 4/04)	
OMB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94)	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:	MENEST	
International Class:	18	
Prior U.S. Class:	5	
Registration No.:	1,808,767	
Date of Registration:	December 7, 1993	
	*	* * * * *
COND	ITIONAL ASSIGNM	ENT PURSUANT TO 37 CFR §3.56
	* *	* * * * * *
PHARMACEUTICA SUISSE FIRST BOS modified from time assigns to CREDIT	ALS, INC., each subsing STON, dated February to time, KING PH. SUISSE FIRST BOS	tain Security Agreement by and among, KING diary of King Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and CREDIT 27, 1998, as amended, supplemented, or otherwise ARMACEUTICALS, INC., hereby conditionally TON, all right, title, and interest together with the ST, including any international rights in and to the John A. A. Bellamy  Executive Vice President and General Counsel
State of Tennessee County of Sullivan	) ) )	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the 30th day of June, 1998, by John A. A. Bellamy, Executive Vice President and General Counsel of King Pharmaceuticals, Inc., on behalf of the corporation and who states that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief. March House Notary Public

Ay commission expires:

## MONARCH PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

## Secretary's Certificate

- I, R. Henry Richards, certify that I am the Secretary of Monarch Pharmaceuticals, Inc., (the "Company") and that as such I am authorized to execute this certificate on behalf of the Company, and DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that:
- 1. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is a true and correct copy of Certificate No. 1 of Monarch Pharmaceuticals, Inc. which represents 1,000 shares of common stock issued to King Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("King").
- 2. King owns one thousand (1,000) shares of outstanding common stock in the Company, which constitutes all of the outstanding stock of the Company.
  - 3. The Company is thus a wholly owned subsidiary of King.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	executed	this	Certificate t	this _	18th	day of
August	, 199 <u>8</u> .							_	

Name: R. Henry Richards

Title: Secretary

I, Joseph R. Gregory, President and Chief Operating Officer of Monarch Pharmaceuticals, Inc., do hereby certify that R. Henry Richards is the duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of Monarch Pharmaceuticals, Inc. as of the date hereof and that the signature above is his genuine signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate this <u>18th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 199 8.

Vame. Joseph R/Gregory

Title: President and

Chief Operating Officer

JCLCB15695.1 786710-001 08/06/98

	Sm Witness Squits duly Daled 14	non-assas kooksofth Attorney	ONE THOUSAND		Community [14 HHNN   Manual Community   Manual Comm	
	In Whomes Whorest, the said Corporation has caused by its duly authorized officers and to be seuled with Daled March 5, 1996	non-assessable Shares of the above Corporation transferable only books of the Corporation by the holder hereof in person or by duby au Attorney whon surrender of this Certificate properly endorsed.	ONE THOUSAND HEALTH EXILED SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAID SAI	NARCHI	INCORPORATED	
	d Corporation to	fthe above Con y the holder her ler of this Gert	KING PHARMACEUTICALS	OF PHARMA	TED UNDER THE LAWS O	Jun - All Park In the Control of the
	as caused this Gen ded with the Seal.	horation trans reofin person or ficate properts	S, INC.	CEUTIO	F THE STATE OF TENNESSEE	
	Sertificate to be si val of the Corpora		is the owne	MLS.ING	SEE SEE	
了 図	igned alion:	on the horized			STATE S Immunity	

RECORDED: 09/14/1998